

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## Supplement to the Information Document regarding Major Transactions with Related Parties published on 27 December 2012

BOLOGNA, 10 January 2013 – Please be informed that, following the request by Consob in its communication on 7 January 2013, a supplement to the Information Document prepared in accordance with Article 5 of the Consob Regulation adopted by resolution no. 17221 of 12 March 2010 and subsequently amended by resolution no. 17389 of 23 June 2010, and pursuant to the Procedure for carrying out Related Party Transactions, adopted by Unipol Gruppo Finanziario, concerning the merger by incorporation into Fondiaria - Sai S.p.A. of Premafin Finanziaria S.p.A. - Holding di Partecipazioni, Unipol Assicurazioni S.p.A. and, possibly, Milano Assicurazioni S.p.A. is available to the public on the Company's website <a href="https://www.unipol.it">www.unipol.it</a> – Section Corporate Governance / Related Party Transactions.

Unipol Gruppo Finanziario S.p.A. www.unipol.it

## Contacts

**Institutional and Media Relations** 

Stefano Genovese Unipol Gruppo Finanziario Tel +39 06 47771207/335 5889763 stefano.genovese@unipol.it press@unipol.it

Carla Chiari
Unipol Gruppo Finanziario
Tel +39 02 51815021/338 7207314
carla.chiari@unipol.it

**Barabino & Partners** 

Massimiliano Parboni m.parboni@barabino.it Tel +39 06 6792929/335 8304078 Giovanni Vantaggi g.vantaggi@barabino.it Tel +39 02 72023535/328 8317379 **Investor Relations** 

Adriano Donati Unipol Gruppo Finanziario Tel +39 051 5077933 investor.relations@unipol.it

Unipol Gruppo Finanziario S.p.A.